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PLANT VARIETY PROTECTION OFFICE  
NAL Building, Room 401, 10301 Baltimore Avenue, Beltsville, MD  20705-2351    

Office Hours 8:00 am to 4:30 pm (EST)  
USA Phone: 301-504-5518  FAX: 301-504-5291   

E-mail: PVPOmail@usda.gov     Website:  http://www.ams.usda.gov/pvpo 

Examiners and Crop Distribution 
Janice Strachan 
janice.strachan@usda.gov 

Robin Davis 
robin.davis@usda.gov 

James Mantooth 
james.mantooth@usda.gov 

Artichoke 
Aster, China 
Broccoli /Raab 
Cabbage 
Calendula 
Carrot 
Cauliflower 
Cockscomb 
Coleus 
Coreopsis 
Corn, Field/Pop/Sweet 
Cosmos 
Cucumber 
Dahlia 
Daisy 
Delphinium/Larkspur 
Eggplant 
Gazania 
Kochia 
Lobelia 
Lupin 
Marigold Muskmelon/Honeydew  
Nasturtium 
Nierembergia 
Pak-Choi 
Peach 
Phacelia 
Phlox 
Poppy 
Primrose, Cape 
Pumpkin/Squash/Gourd 
Radish, Fodder 
Radish, Table 
Snapdragon 
Spinach 
Steirodiscus 
Stocks 
Sweetpea 
Trachelium 
Turnip 
Verbena 
Vinca  
Watermelon 
Zinnia 

Bahiagrass 
Bentgrass  
Bermudagrass 
Bromegrass 
Buffalograss 
Buffelgrass 
Gamagrass 
Lettuce 
Orchardgrass 
Peanut 
Potato  
Rescuegrass 
Rice   
Tufted Hairgrass 
 

Pepper 
Soybean 
Switchgrass 
Trefoil, Birdsfoot 
 
Mark Hermeling 
mark.hermeling@usda.gov  
Barley  
Bean, Field 
Bean, Garden 
Bean, Lima 
Clover 
Cowpea 
Oat  
Pea/Field Pea 
Rye 
Tomato 
Triticale 
Velvetbean 
Wheat/Durum/Common/Club  
Wheatgrass 
Wildrye 
 
Jeffrey Strachan, Ph.D. 
jeffrey.strachan@usda.gov  
Alfalfa 
Arugula 
Canola (Rapeseed) 
Celery 
Chickpea  
Cotton 
Endive/Chicory 
Guar 
Hair-Grass, Crested  
Mustard, White  
Papaya  
Ryegrass 
Sorghum/Sudangrass 

Beretha Thornton 
beretha.thornton@usda.gov 
Alkaligrass, Weeping 
Bluegrass 
Bluestem 
Brachiaria X 
Buckwheat 
Caper Spurge 
Centipedegrass 
Chrysanthemum 
Fescue, Fine Leaf 
Fescue, Tall & Meadow 
Festulolium Tanden  
Flax 
Florida Fingergrass 
Kleingrass 
Laurisagrass  
Japanese Lawngrass 
Manna Grass 
Meadowfoam 
Onion  
Primrose, Evening  
Safflower 
Salicornia 
Sesame 
Stevia 
Thistle 
Zoysia 
[oil crops][amenity grasses][fibers] 
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